

Ø

C.A.No. 4024 OF 2003
ITEM No.39

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4024/2003

SAVITA GARG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HEART INSTITUTE

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. R.C.Kaushik,Adv.

Mr.N.P.Midha,Adv.

Mr. D.K.Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B.S.Biwlowria,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Rajshekhar Rao,Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is admitted.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER