

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4024 OF 2003

SAVITA GARG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HEART INSTITUTE

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.
for Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. D.K. Garg, learned counsel started his arguments at 10.50 a.m. and concluded at 11.40 a.m. Thereafter Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, learned counsel argued his case till 2.50 p.m. Mr. D.K. Garg, learned counsel then made his reply submissions till 3.00 p.m., when the Court reserved its judgment.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master